504923836 05/21/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4970582

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNEES TO ADD THE NAME OF THE PREVIOUSLY OMITTED ASSIGNEE previously recorded on Reel 045846 Frame 0426. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE RIGHT, TITLE AND INTEREST IN THE INVENTION.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ANDREA COCCHI	05/18/2018
ROBERTO LAZZARINI	05/18/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ALI GROUP S.R.L CARPIGIANI		
Street Address:	VIA GOBETTI 2/A		
City:	CERNUSCO SUL NAVIGLIO (MILANO)		
State/Country:	ITALY		
Postal Code:	20063		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number			
Application Number:	15983714			

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (319)365-8443

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (319) 365-9461

Email: uspto@shuttleworthlaw.com

Correspondent Name: SHUTTLEWORTH & INGERSOLL, PLC Address Line 1: 115 THIRD STREET SE, SUITE 500

Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 2107

Address Line 4: CEDAR RAPIDS, IOWA 52406

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	20545-1036		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TIMOTHY J. KLIMA		
SIGNATURE:	/TIMOTHY J. KLIMA/		
DATE SIGNED:	05/21/2018		

Total Attachments: 4

504923836

source=00855598#page1.tif source=00855598#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 046195 FRAME: 0761

source=00855598#page3.tif source=00855598#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 046195 FRAME: 0762



United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home Site Index Search Guides Contacts eBusiness eBiz alerts News



Electronic Patent Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ANDREA COCCHI	05/18/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ALI GROUP S.R.L CARPIGIANI
Street Address:	VIA GOBETTI 2/A
City:	CERNUSCO SUL NAVIGLIO (MILANO)
State/Country:	ITALY
Postal Code:	20063

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	15983714		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: Phone:

(319)365-8443 3193659461

7495 **PATENT** 5/18/2018 **REEL: 046195 FRAME: 0763**

Email: uspto@shuttleworthlaw.com Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.			
Correspondent Name: TIMOTHY J. KLIMA			
Address Line 1: PO BOX 2107			
Address Line 4: CEDAR RAPIDS, IOWA 52406			
20545-1036			
TIMOTHY J. KLIMA			
/TIMOTHY J. KLIMA/			
05/18/2018			
Total Attachments: 1 source=00854213#page1.tif			
RECEIPT INFORMATION			
69			

Return to home page

| HOME | INDEX| SEARCH | eBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

NONPROVISIONAL PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Please return signed/recorded to:

Attorney Docket No. 20545-1013

[Customer Number: 23486] Shuttleworth & Ingersoll, PLC 115 3rd Street SE, Suite 500 Cedar Rapids, IA 52401

Phone: (319) 365-9461 Fax: (319) 365-8443
Email: uspto@shuttleworthlaw.com

Ooddi i	(upic	10, 171 0270)		Eman. us	spi	lo@snuttlewonnlaw.com
In consideration each of the unde	of the	ne sum of Ter ned, to wit:	n Dollars (\$10	.00) and oth	er	good and valuable consideration paid t
INSERT	1.	1. Andrea COCCHI		4		
NAME(S) OF	2.	Roberto LAZ	ZARINI	5		
INVENTOR(S)	3.	•]	X box if continued on page 2
the receipt and s hereby sell(s), as	uffic sign	iency of which (s) and transfe	are hereby a er(s) unto:	cknowledged	d b	by the undersigned who at the request of
INSERT	AL	GROUP S.r.I	I CARPIGIAI	VI		
NAME(S) OF ASSIGNEE(S)						
&	200	063 Cernusco	Sul Naviglio (I	Vilano)		
ADDRESS(ES)	ITA	LY				
applications inclusive substitutes reissing INVENTION TITLE	ding Jes, SE/A D/OF	any and all pi foreign and Po DDITIVE PROD R DISTRIBUTION	reviously filed CT application UCT FEEDING I N OF AN ICE CF	applications s thereof: an UNIT FOR A M REAM PRODU	; a nd nac CT	and interest in the invention and all iny and all future divisions, continuations, all resulting patents, known as CHINE FOR THE PRODUCTION AND MACHINE COMPRISING SAID UNIT.
r- <u></u> -				1 for Letters	Pa	itents of the United States of America:
-=- -	on even date herewith					•
	~>~~	oln. No.		filed on		
and Trademarks	to is ins a	ssue said Let and legal repr	tters Patent to esentatives; tl	said ASSI ne undersign	GN nec	United States Commissioner of Patents NEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its d agree(s) that the attorney of record in E;
AND the undersignessigns and legal title in and to the i	rep	resentatives, d	deemed esser	nd execute a stial by ASSI	any (GI	y papers for ASSIGNEE, its successors, NEE to ASSIGNEE'S full protection and
The undersigned hereon any furthe	her r ide	eby authorize ntification nec	e(s) Shuttlewo essary or desi	rth & Ingers rable for rec	ord	I, PLC of the above address to insert dation of this document.

INVENTOR DATE SIGNED WITNESS Que Polizz 18.05.2018 Name: /Andrea COCCHI Name: Roberto LAZZARINI 18.05.2018

> **PATENT REEL: 046195 FRAME: 0765**

RECORDED: 05/21/2018